## N1500004629

(Re	questor's Name)	
	,	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Δ.	Idress)	
(AC	iui ess)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Naı	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		:

Office Use Only



600280638106

01/25/16--01014--007 \*\*35.00

2016 JAN 25 PH 8: 00

JAN 2 7 2016 C. CARROTHERS

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section ; Division of Corporations

**Division of Corporations** 

Tallahassee, FL 32314

P.O. Box 6327

NAME OF CORPORATIO		DUCH MINISTRIE	ES INC		
DOCUMENT NUMBER: _	N1500	0004629			
The enclosed Articles of Ame	endment and fee are submi	itted for filing.			
Please return all corresponder	nce concerning this matter	to the following:			
		SARAI DIAZ			
	(	Name of Contact P	erson)		
	HEAVENL	Y TOUCH MINIS	TRIES INC		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Firm/ Compan	y) ·		
	293	38 WOOLRIDGE I	OR ·		
		(Address)	<del></del>	· · - · - · - · - · · - · · · · ·	
	OI	RLANDO FL 3283	7		
-	(1	City/ State and Zip	Code)		
	info	@nadiesabemas.co	om		
E-	mail address: (to be used f	or future annual re	port notification	)	
For further information conce	ming this matter, please c	all:			
S	ARAI DIAZ	at	407	276-2663	
(	Name of Contact Person)		(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Num	ber)
Enclosed is a check for the fo	llowing amount made pay	able to the Florida	Department of	State:	
■ \$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & □ Certificate of Status	3\$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy enclosed)	Certif is Certif	O Filing Fee icate of Status ied Copy tional Copy is used)	
<u>Mailing Ao</u> Amendmen		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	reet Address mendment Sect	on	

Division of Corporations

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Clifton Building

# FE

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

## HEAVENLY TOUCH MINISTRIES INC

(Name of Corporation as current	ly filed with the Florida Dept. of State)	<u> </u>
N15000004	4629	
(Document Number	er of Corporation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	s, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation	adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation	on:	
N/A		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporati "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	ion" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation	1 "Corp." or "Inc."
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	N/A	
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )		2016 TAL
		CARE JAN
		NASS
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	N/A	
		REAL S
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered offic new registered agent and/or the new registered office ag		<u>ne</u>
new registered agent and/or the new registered office at	N/A	
Name of New Registered Agent:	1071	
	(Florida street address)	
New Registered Office Address:	, ,	
	, Floric	
	(City) (Zip	Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered		
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am fan	niliar with and accept the obligations of the	e position.
Si	gnature of New Registered Agent, if changi	ing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change X Remove X Add	PT John Do V Mike Jo SV Sally Sr	<u>nes</u>	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	Address
1) Change			
Add			
Remove			
2) Change			
Add			
Remove			
3 ) Change			
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
4) Change	****		
Remove			
S) Change			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)
Article VIII: The purpose of Heavenly Touch Ministries is a charitable non profit institution that helps abused and
battered women get back on their feet assisting them in the process of finding housing, jobs and working with their
self esteem.
Article IX: This organization shall have the right to purchase or acquire by gift, bequest or otherwise either directly or as a
trustee and to own hold in trust, use, sell, convey, mortgage, lease or otherwise dispose of any real estate or chattels as
maybe necessary for the furtherance of its purposes and to excercise all other powers conferred upon it by its officers
or by the applicable non profit corporation law of this state. All organization's assets are dedicated to charitable purposes.
Article X: Should Heavenly Touch Ministries cease to or be dissolved, none of its funds or assets shall be distributed to
any officer or any other individual. After paying or making provision for the payment of all the liabilities of the
institution, dispose of all of the funds and assets of Heavenly Touch Ministries by conveying the same to an organization that
qualifies as an non-profit tax exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Code
of 1986.

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:late this document was signed.		, if other than the	
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :			
Enective date in appareable.	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)		
Note: If the date inserted in this blod document's effective date on the De	ock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no epartment of State's records.	t be listed as the	
Adoption of Amendment(s)	( <u>CHECK ONE</u> )		
The amendment(s) was/were a was/were sufficient for approv	dopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) al.	•	
There are no members or mem adopted by the board of direct	bers entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were ors.		
Dated	/22/2010	` <b>~</b>	
Signature	i Dios		
have not be	rman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors en selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)		
	SARAI DIAZ		
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)		
	PRESIDENT		
	(Title of nerson signing)		